

Control Number: 47807



Item Number: 3

Addendum StartPage: 0

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER PRINTED - 1 AM 11: 26

Notice is given to the public of an application filed with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (commission) on November 28, 2017, in accordance with the Texas Water Code.

Docket Style and Number: Application of Goldenrod Estate Homeowners Association Inc. and Goldenrod Water Supply Corporation for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Fort Bend County, Docket Number 47807.

The Application: Goldenrod Estate Homeowners Association Inc. and Goldenrod Water Supply Corporation filed an application for approval of the sale, transfer, or merger of facilities and certificate rights in Fort Bend County. Specifically, Goldenrod Estate Homeowners Association Inc. seeks approval to transfer all of its water well assets and service area under certificate of convenience and necessity number 12933 to the Goldenrod Water Supply Corporation. The requested area includes approximately 65 acres and 22 current customers.

Persons who wish to intervene in the proceeding or comment upon the action sought should contact the commission as soon as possible as an intervention deadline will be imposed. A comment or request to intervene should be mailed to Public Utility Commission of Texas, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326. Further information may also be obtained by calling the commission's Office of Customer Protection at (512) 936-7120 or (888) 782-8477. Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones (TTY) may contact the commission through Relay Texas by dialing 7-1-1. All correspondence should refer to Docket Number 47807.



ISSUED ON BEHALF OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS ON THE 1st DAY OF DECEMBER 2017

Q:\CADM\Docket Management\Water\STM\47XXX\47807-Notice docx